John K. Simpson, ISB #4242

Travis L. Thompson, ISB #6168

Paul L. Arrington, ISB #7198

BARKER ROSHOLT & SIMPSON LLP
163 Second Avenue West

P.O. Box 63

Twin Falls, Idaho 83303-0063

Telephone: (208) 733-0700

Facsimile: (208) 735-2444

Attorneys for A&B Irrigation District, Burley
Irrigation District, Milner Irrigation District,
North Side Canal Company, and Twin Falls
Canal Company

RECEIVED
JUN 15 2016

DEPARTMENT OF
WATER RESOURCES

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

IN THE MATTER OF THE
DISTRIBUTION OF WATER TO
VARIOUS WATER RIGHTS HELD BY
AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF A&B
IRRIGATION DISTRICT, AMERICAN
FALLS RESERVOIR DISTRICT #2,
BURLEY IRRIGATION DISTRICT,
MILNER IRRIGATION DISTRICT,
MINIDOKA IRRIGATION DISTRICT,
NORTH SIDE CANAL COMPANY, AND
TWIN FALLS CANAL COMPANY

IN THE MATTER OF MITIGATION PLAN
FILED BY THE COALTION OF CITIES

Docket No. CM-MP-2015-004

SURFACE WATER COALITION’S
NOTICE OF CHANGE OF
ADDRESS OF COUNSEL

Please note the following change of address of counsel, effective May 26, 2016:

John A. Rosholt, ISB # 1037

Travis L. Thompson, ISB # 6168

Paul L. Arrington, ISB #7198

BARKER ROSHOLT & SIMPSON LLp

163 2nd Avenue West
P.O. Box 63

Twin Falls, Idaho 83303-0063

Telephone (208) 733-0700
Facsimile (208) 735-2444

SURFACE WATER COALITION’S NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF COUNSEL




All documents pertaining to this matter should be served upon counsel at the above-listed

address.

DATED this 15® day of June, 2016.

BARKER ROSHOLT & SIMPSON LLP

Attorneys for Burley Irrigation District,
Milner Irrigation District, North Side Canal
Company, and Twin Falls Canal Company
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 15% day of June, 2016, I served a true and correct copy of the
foregoing Surface Water Coalition's Notice of Change of Address of Counsel on the following

by the method indicated:
Director Gary Spackman Matt Howard IDWR — Eastern Region
¢/o Deborah Gibson U.S. Bureau of Reclamation 900 N. Skyline Dr., Suite A
State of Idaho 1150 N. Curtis Rd. Idaho Falls, ID 83402-1718
Dept of Water Resources Boise, ID 83706-1234
322 E Front St *** gervice by electronic mail only

Boise, ID 83720-0098
*** service by electronic mail

*4k gervice by electronic mail only

mhoward@pn.usbr,gov

lyle.swank@idwr.idaho.gov

*** service by electronic mail only

rcb@racinelaw.net
tib@racinelaw.net

*** service by electronic mail only
facsimile — 303-825-5632
sarahk@white-jankowski.com
mitrap@white-jankowski.com

facsimile — 208-287-6700 emc n.usbr.gov

gary.spackman@idwr.idaho.gov

deborah.gibson@idwr.idaho.gov

Randy Budge Sarah A. Klahn David Gehlert

T.J. Budge Mitra Pemberton ENRD - DOJ

Racine Olson White & Jankowski, LLP 999 18t St,

P.O. Box 1391 511 Sixteenth Street, Suite 500 South Terrace, Suite 370
Pocatello, ID 83204-1391 Denver, CO 80202 Denver, CO 80202

*** service by electronic mail only

david.gehlert@usdoj.gov

A. Dean Tranmer

City of Pocatello

P.O. Box 4169

Pocatello, ID 83201

% service by electronic mail only

facsimile — 208-234-6297

William A. Parsons

Parsons, Smith & Stone LLP
P.O. Box 910

Burley, ID 83318

*** service by electronic mail only

IDWR - Southern Region
1341 Fillmore St., Suite 200
Twin Falls, ID 83301-3380

*** service by electronic mail only
allen.merritt@idwr.idaho.gov

cindy.yenter@idwr.idaho.gov

Boise, ID 83701-2720
*** service by electronic mail only

mcc@givenspursley.com
jcf@givenspursley.com

Boise, ID 83706
*#¥ service by electronic mail only
facsimile —208-334-1918

kathleenmarion.carr@sol.doi.gov
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dtranmer@pocatello.us wparsons@pmt.org

Michael C Creamer Kathleen Carr W. Kent Fletcher

Jeffrey C. Fereday US Dept Interior, Office of Fletcher Law Office

Givens Pursley Solicitor P.0.Box 248

601 W Bannock St Ste 200 Pacific Northwest Region, Boise Burley, Idaho 83318

P.O. Box 2720 960 Broadway Ste 400 *h* service by electronic mail only

wkf@pmt.org




Garrick Baxter

Emmi Blades

Deputy Attorneys General — [IDWR
P.O. Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0098

*** service by electronic mail only

garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov
emmi.blades@idwr.idaho.gov

kimi.white@idaho.idaho.gov

Robert E. Williams

Williams, Meservy & Lothspeich,
LLC

P.O. Box 168

Jerome, ID 83338

*** service by electronic mail only

rewilliams@cableone.net

Chris Bromley

McHugh, Bromley, PLLC

380 S. 4™ Street, Ste. 103

Boise, ID 83702

*** service by electronic mail only

cbromley@mchughbromley.com

Randall D. Fife

City Attorney

City of Idaho Falls

P.O. Box 50220

Idaho Falls, ID 83405

*** service by electronic mail only

tfife@idahofallsidaho.gov

Robert L. Harris

Holden, Kidwell, Hahn & Crapo,
PLLC

P.0. Box 50130

1000 Riverwalk Drive, Ste. 200
Idaho Falls, ID 83405

*** service by electronic mail only

rharris@holdenlegal.com

\

Trafs L1 Thompson
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